



July 15, 2026

## **Sonoma County Water Agency Supplement to Request for Statements of Qualifications**

### **Deadline for Submission**

2:00 p.m., Wednesday, July 22, 2026

**RE: SUPPLEMENT NO. 01 TO REQUEST FOR STATEMENTS OF QUALIFICATIONS FOR  
WATERSHED WILDFIRE VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENT SERVICES**

This Supplement forms a part of and modifies the Request for Statements of Qualifications (RFQ) dated June 25, 2026.

- 1. INTRODUCTION**
  - 1.1. No changes.
- 2. BACKGROUND**
  - 2.1. No changes.
- 3. PREVAILING WAGES**
  - 3.1. No changes.
- 4. LOCAL SERVICE PROVIDER PREFERENCE**
  - 4.1. No changes.
- 5. LIVING WAGE**
  - 5.1. No changes.
- 6. SUBMITTAL OF SOQS**
  - 6.1. No changes.

**7. EVALUATION**

7.1. No changes.

**8. CONTACTS**

8.1. No changes.

**9. QUESTION(S)/ANSWER(S)**

9.1. Sonoma Water responses to questions are for the purposes of interpretation and clarification of the RFQ and shall not be construed as changing, superseding, or contradicting any express term in the RFQ. Questions received are listed below.

a. Question: Can we include a cover letter as part of our SOQ?

Answer: Yes.

b. Can we include letters of reference in the SOQ, either as part of Section C or in an Appendix?

Answer: Yes.

c. How many firms does Sonoma Water intend to select for this contract?

Answer: This RFQ process is to evaluate qualifications to create a list of qualified consultants. Future work is unknown at this time.

d. Does Sonoma Water anticipate assessments to include nature-based solutions and/or stakeholders engagement services?

Answer: Nature-based solutions are included in the RFQ, see Paragraph 2.6.c. The RFQ does not cover stakeholder engagement services.

e. Does Sonoma Water anticipate using selected firms for implementation?

Answer: No. Please submit SOQ per the information provided in the RFQ.

Sincerely,

Don Seymour, P.E.  
Deputy Director of Engineering

c: Molly Oshun  
Rochelle Mueller

Attachment 1

**DECLARATION OF LOCAL BUSINESS FOR SERVICES**

No changes.